

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office, C/O Century Aluminium Mfg. Co. Ltd. Raja Road, P.O. Sukchar, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata-700115

TEL: (91) (33) 2553 3160, 2523 2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553 2738

Website: www.jecoexports.com, E-MAIL ID: camco@camcoindia.com

CIN NO: L51109WB1982PLC035005

November 16, 2020

To, The Secretary, Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Limited Vibgyor Towers, 4th floor, Plot No C 62, G - Block, Opp. Trident Hotel, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 098 Scrip Code – JECOEXP Series – BE	To, The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, Listing Department 7, Lyons Range Kolkata-700001 Scrip Code - 10020034
--	--

Unit: **JECO EXPORTS AND FINANCE LTD**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub:- Resubmission of the- Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2020.

Ref: - erroneously left to attach the Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the Half Year ended on 30th September, 2020 while uploading the said financial Results.

With reference to the Regulation 30 and 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended (referred to as the “SEBI Listing Regulations”), we have already submitted in mylisting portal, the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for the Quarter and Half Year ended on 30th September, 2020. Dated & time: 14.11.2020 at 07:19:53 PM. (Screen shot of the same enclosed herewith for your kind perusal).

However, we come to know that, we have erroneously left to enclose the **Consolidated Cash Flow Statement for the Half Year ended on 30th September, 2020** while uploading the said financial results. In this context, we seek due apology, and assuring that the above mistake has been purely taken place inadvertently, and unintentionally.

So, we are resubmitting herewith full set of the above said results for your kind consideration and noting.

We regret to the inconvenience caused to your good office in this regard and request you to kindly take the same on record and acknowledge the same.

Yours faithfully,

For **Jeco Exports & Finance Ltd.**



Dinesh Kumar Pandey

(Director)

DIN: 01676842



JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

Registered Office, C/O Century Aluminium Mfg. Co. Ltd. Raja Road, P.O. Sukchar, 24 Parganas (North), Kolkata-700115
TEL: (91) (33) 2553 3160, 2523 2443, FAX: (91) (33) 2553 2738
Website: www.jecoexports.com, E-MAIL ID: camco@camcoindia.com
CIN NO: L51109WB1982PLC035005

Annexure

Screen short of the submission details of the above said results.

The screenshot displays the MSE Listing File Uploader interface. The page title is "File Uploader" and the user is logged in as "Company Secretary". The interface includes a "Category" dropdown menu (set to "----Select Category----") and a "File Path" field (set to "no file selected") with a "Browse" button. An "Upload File" button is also present. Below the upload section is a table listing uploaded files with columns for File Name, Uploaded By, Uploaded Date, Category, and View. The first row is highlighted.

File Name	Uploaded By	Uploaded Date	Category	View
JECO-FINANCIAL RESULT-BM-14.11.2020.pdf	JECOEXP	14/11/2020 19:19:53	Compliance	View
JECO OUTCOME-BM-14.11.2020.pdf	JECOEXP	14/11/2020 19:13:27	Compliance	View
INTIMATION_OF_RESCHEDULE_OF_BOARD_MEETING-JECO_sw.pdf	JECOEXP	13/11/2020 11:57:40	Compliance	View
BOARD_MEETING_NOTICE-NEWSPAPER_PUBLISH-JECO_sw.pdf	JECOEXP	06/11/2020 21:15:56	Compliance	View
NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING FOR SEP QTR-13.11.2020_sw.pdf	JECOEXP	05/11/2020 17:57:27	Compliance	View
AGM MINUTES-2020_sw.pdf	JECOEXP	30/10/2020 18:39:42	Compliance	View



INDEPENDENT AUDITORS REVIEW REPORT

To,
The Board of Directors,
JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of **JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED** for the quarter and half year ended **September 30, 2020** being submitted by the company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("The Regulation") and had been initialled by us for identification purpose.
2. This statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind As 34") prescribed under section 133, of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.
4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For **S. N. Roy & Co.**

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Firm's Registration No.: 303154E

Ranajit Majumdar

Partner

Membership No.: 060098

UDIN No.: 20060098AAAHD4507

Place: Kolkata

Date : 14th November, 2020



JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD

CIN:- L51109WB1982PLC035005

Regd. Office :RAJA ROAD,P.O.SUKCHAR,DIST.24 PARGANAS (NORTH),KOLKATA-700115

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

(Rs. In Lacs except EPS figure)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-2020 Reviewed	30-Jun-2020 Reviewed	30-Sep-2019 Reviewed	30-Sep-2020 Reviewed	30-Sep-2019 Reviewed	March'2020 Reviewed
Revenue						
1 a) Revenue from Operation Sale of Products	0.93	0.20	1.75	1.13	3.12	7.30
b) Other Income	2.31	1.22	-	3.53	0.00	10.19
Total Income from operations (Net)	3.24	1.42	1.75	4.66	3.12	17.49
2 Expenses						
a) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	4.34
b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.60	0.50	1.76	1.10	2.79	6.10
c) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	0.18	(0.33)	(0.27)	(0.15)	(0.53)	0.07
d) Employee benefits expense	0.36	0.25	0.25	0.61	0.57	1.22
e) Other expenses	1.06	0.85	0.82	1.91	2.31	5.65
Total Expenses	2.20	1.27	2.56	3.46	5.14	17.38
Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)						
3	1.04	0.15	(0.81)	1.20	(2.02)	0.11
4 Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-
5 Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before Tax (3-4)	1.04	0.15	(0.81)	1.20	(2.02)	0.11
6 Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
7 Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (5-6)	1.04	0.15	(0.81)	(0.38)	(2.02)	0.11
8 Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax						
A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss	(121.58)	239.87	(69.02)	118.29	(200.47)	(285.91)
(ii) Income tax related to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss	24.32	(47.97)	13.80	(23.66)	40.09	57.18
Total Other Comprehensive Income net of tax	(97.27)	191.90	(55.21)	94.63	(160.37)	(228.73)
9 Total Comprehensive Income (7+8)	(96.23)	192.05	(56.02)	94.25	(162.39)	(228.62)
10 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20
11 EPS for the period (Rs.) (not annualised)						
a Basic	0.07	0.01	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.14)	0.01
b Diluted	0.07	0.01	(0.05)	(0.03)	(0.14)	0.01

Notes:

- The above results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14th November 2020 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2020.
- The above financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019.
- The Statutory Auditors of the company has carried out limited review of the above financial results.
- Current Tax Provision will be considered at the end of financial year.
- Segment Reporting as defined in Indian Accounting standard (Ind AS) - 108 is not applicable, since the operations of the Group relate to only single segment
- As required by Para 32 of Ind-AS 101, net profit reconciliation between the figures reported under Previous GAAP and Ind-AS is as under:-

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2019	Half year Ended 30-09-2019	Year ended 31-03-2020
Net profit/loss as per previous GAAP after Tax	(0.81)	(2.02)	0.11
Effect of first time adoption of Ind AS	-	-	-
Net profit/loss as per Ind-AS	(0.81)	(2.02)	0.11
Other Comprehensive Income			
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss			
Fair Value Gain on Equity Instruments	(69.02)	(200.47)	(285.91)
Tax on Above	13.80	40.09	57.18
Other Comprehensive Income after tax as per Ind-AS	(55.21)	(160.37)	(228.73)
Total Comprehensive Income after tax as per Ind-AS	(56.02)	(162.39)	(228.62)

- Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged, recalculated/reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For S N Roy & Co.
Firm Registration No.313054E
Chartered Accountants

(Ramajit Majumdar)
Partner
Membership No. 060098
Date: 14.11.2020
Place: Kolkata



For and on behalf of the Board

Dinesh Kumar Pandey
Director
Din: D1676842



JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD
CIN:- L51109WB1982PLC035005

Regd. Office : RAJA ROAD, P.O. SUKCHAR, DIST. 24 PARGANAS (NORTH), KOLKATA-700115

STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER ' 2020

(Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	As at 30th September 2020	As at 30th September 2019	As at 31st March 2020
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
ASSETS			
FINANCIAL ASSETS			
Cash and Cash Equivalents	2.37	4.36	3.67
Loans	0.30	-	0.23
Investments	404.81	355.94	270.50
Other Financial Assets	1.12	0.75	0.67
NON- FINANCIAL ASSETS			
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	33.52	40.09	57.18
Property, Plant & Equipment	-	-	-
Other Non-Financial Assets	2.10	2.20	1.13
	444.22	403.35	333.38
EQUITY & LIABILITIES			
LIABILITIES			
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES			
Payables			
i) Trade payables	-	-	-
i) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	-	-	-
ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	1.04	-	0.67
Borrowings	53.90	58.00	53.90
Other Financial Liabilities	0.60	1.33	1.97
NON-FINANCIAL LIABILITIES			
Provisions	-	-	-
Other Non-Financial Liabilities	-	-	-
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-	-
EQUITY :			
Equity Share Capital	148.20	148.20	148.20
Other Equity	240.47	195.82	128.64
Total	444.22	403.35	333.38

For S N Roy & Co.
Firm Registration No.313054E
Chartered Accountants

(Ramjit Majumdar)
Partner
Membership No. 060098
Date:- 14.11.2020
Place:- Kolkata



For and on behalf of the Board



Dinesh Kumar Pandey
Director
Din: 01676842

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD

CIN:- L51109WB1982PLC035005

Regd. Office : RAJA ROAD, P.O. SUKCHAR, DIST. 24 PARGANAS (NORTH), KOLKATA-700115

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CASH FLOW FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020

Description	(Amount in Lacs.)	
	For the half year ended on 30th September 2020	For the half year ended on 30th September 2019
A. Cash Flow From Operating Activities		
Profit/(Loss) for the year after tax		
Adjustment for :	1.20	(2.02)
Interest Paid		
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes		
Changes in :-	1.20	(2.02)
Loans & Advances		
Trade & Other Payables	(0.55)	0.58
Income Tax Paid	(0.45)	2.45
Other Current Liabilities/Assets	-	-
Net Cash Flow From Operating Activities (A)	<u>(1.50)</u>	<u>0.35</u>
	<u>(1.30)</u>	<u>1.36</u>
B. Cash Flow From Investing Activities		
(Increase)/Decrease in Investment		
Net Cash Flow From Investing Activities (B)		
C. Cash Flow From Financing Activities (C)		
Increase/(Decrease) Loans Taken		
Net Cash Flow From Financing Activities (C)		
Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Equivalents	<u>(1.30)</u>	<u>1.36</u>
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Opening Balance)	3.67	3.00
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Closing Balance)	<u>2.37</u>	<u>4.36</u>

Fixed Deposit maturing after three months not considered in Cash & Cash equivalents.

In terms of our report of even date attached here with.

For S N Roy & Co.
Firm Registration No. 313054E
Chartered Accountants

(Ranajit Majumdar)
Partner
Membership No. 060098
Date:- 14.11.2020
Place:- Kolkata



For and on behalf of the Board



Dinesh Kumar Pandey
Director
Din: 01676842



**INDEPENDENT AUDITORS REVIEW REPORT ON CONSOLIDATED
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS**

To,
**The Board of Directors,
JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED**

1. We have reviewed the accompanying Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of **JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LIMITED** (the "Parent") and its share of the net profit after tax and total comprehensive income of its associate for the quarter and half yearended **September 30, 2020**, being submitted by the Parent pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, ('Listing Regulations') as amended.
2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Parent's Management and approved by the Parent's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.
3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements (SRE) 2410 "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity", issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing specified under Sec 143(10) of the Act and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we would become aware of all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

We also performed procedures in accordance with the circular issued by the SEBI under Regulation 33 (8) of the Listing Regulations, as amended, to the extent applicable.
4. The Statement includes the result of the Associate namely **KUTIR UDYOG KENDRA (INDIA) LIMITED**.
5. Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and based on the consideration of the review report of the other auditors referred to in paragraph 6 below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standard and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, as amended, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.



6. The consolidated unaudited financial results also includes the Group's share of net profit after tax of Rs. 52000 and Rs. 120000 for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2020 respectively, as considered in the consolidated unaudited financial results, in respect of the associate, mentioned in Para 4 above, whose financial results have not been reviewed by us. The financial results of the associate has been reviewed by other auditors whose report has been furnished to us by the Management and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of the associate, is based solely on the reports of the other auditors and the procedures performed by us as stated in paragraph 3 above.

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matters.

For **S. N. Roy & Co.**

Chartered Accountants

ICAI Firm's Registration No.: 303154E



Ranajit Majumdar

Partner

Membership No.: 060098

UDIN No: 20060098AAAAHE7489

Place: Kolkata,

Date 14th November, 2020



JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD
CIN:- L51109WB1982PLC035005

Regd. Office : RAJA ROAD, P.O. SUKCHAR, DIST. 24 PARGANAS (NORTH), KOLKATA-700115

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2020

(Rs. in Lacs except EPS figure)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			Half year Ended		Year Ended
	30-Sep-2020 Reviewed	30-Jun-2020 Reviewed	30-Sep-2019 Reviewed	30-Sep-2020 Reviewed	30-Sep-2019 Reviewed	March 2020 Reviewed
Revenue						
1 a) Revenue from Operation						
Sale of Products	0.93	0.20	1.75	1.13	3.12	7.30
Other Income	2.11	1.22	-	3.53	0.00	10.19
Total income from operations (Net)	3.24	1.42	1.75	4.66	3.12	17.49
2 Expenses						
a) Finance Cost	-	-	-	-	-	4.34
b) Purchase of Stock in Trade	0.60	0.50	1.76	1.10	2.79	6.10
c) Changes in Inventories of stock in trade	0.18	(0.33)	(0.27)	(0.15)	(0.53)	0.07
d) Employer benefits expense	0.36	0.25	0.25	0.61	0.57	1.22
e) Other expenses	1.06	0.85	0.82	1.91	2.31	5.65
Total Expenses	2.20	1.27	2.56	3.46	5.14	17.38
Profit/ (Loss) before share of profit of associates (1-2)						
	1.04	0.15	(0.81)	1.20	(2.02)	0.11
3 Share of Profit/(loss) of associate	0.35	0.37	0.24	0.72	0.55	0.00
4 Profit/ (Loss) before exceptional item and tax (3+4)	1.38	0.52	(0.57)	1.92	(1.46)	0.11
5 Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
6 Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) before Tax (5-6)	1.38	0.52	(0.57)	1.20	(2.02)	0.11
7 Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-	-	-
8 Net Profit(+)/ Loss(-) for the period (7-8)	1.38	0.52	(0.57)	(0.38)	(2.02)	0.11
9 Other Comprehensive income, net of tax						
10 A (i) Items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss	(121.58)	239.87	(69.02)	118.29	(200.47)	(285.91)
(ii) Income tax related to items that will not be reclassified to Profit or loss	24.32	(47.97)	13.80	(23.66)	40.09	57.18
(iii) Share of Associate	(3.44)	8.75	(2.52)	4.32	(7.31)	(10.43)
Total Other Comprehensive income net of tax	(88.51)	200.65	(57.73)	98.95	(167.69)	(239.16)
11 Total Comprehensive income (9+10)	(87.99)	201.17	(58.30)	98.57	(169.71)	(239.05)
12 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period Attributable To:-						
Shareholders of the Company	0.52	0.52	(0.57)	(0.38)	(2.02)	0.11
Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
13 Other Comprehensive Income (After Tax) Attributable To:-						
Shareholders of the Company	(88.51)	200.65	(57.73)	98.95	(167.69)	(239.16)
Non-Controlling Interest	-	-	-	-	-	-
14 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of RS 10/- each)	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20	148.20
15 EPS for the period (Rs.) (not annualised)						
a Basic	0.09	0.04	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.14)	0.01
b Diluted	0.09	0.04	(0.04)	(0.03)	(0.14)	0.01

Notes

1 The above results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2020 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on 14th November, 2020 and thereafter were approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2020.

2 The above Consolidated financial results include the results of the following companies.

Name of the Company	% of Shareholding of Parent Company	Consolidated as
Kuthi Udyog Kendra (India) Limited	46.03	Associate

3 The above financial results of the Group have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2019.

4 The Statutory Auditors of the company has carried out limited review of the above financial results.

5 Current Tax Provision will be considered at the end of financial year.

6 Segment Reporting as defined in Accounting standard (AS) - 17 is not applicable, since the operations of the Group relate to only single segment.

7 As required by Para 32 of Ind-AS 101, not profit reconciliation between the figures reported under Previous GAAP and Ind-AS is as under:-

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-09-2019	Half year Ended 30-09-2019	Year ended 31-03-2020
Net profit/loss as per previous GAAP after Tax	(0.57)	(2.02)	0.11
Effect of first time adoption of Ind-AS	-	-	-
Net profit/loss as per Ind-AS	(0.57)	(2.02)	0.11
Other Comprehensive income			
Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss			
Fair Value Gain on Equity Instruments	(71.54)	(207.78)	(296.34)
Tax on Above	13.80	40.09	57.18
Other Comprehensive Income after tax as per Ind-AS	(57.73)	(167.69)	(239.16)
Total Comprehensive Income after tax as per Ind-AS	(58.30)	(169.71)	(239.05)

B Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged/ recalculated/reclassified, wherever considered necessary.

For S N Roy & Co.
Firm Registration No. 313054E
Chartered Accountants

(Ranajit Majumdar)
Partner
Members No. 060098
Date: 14.11.2020
Place: Kolkata



For and on behalf of the Board



Dinesh Kumar Pandey
Director
Din: 01676842

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD
CIN:- L51109WB1982PLC035005

Regd. Office :RAJA ROAD,P.O.SUKCHAR,DIST.24 PARGANAS (NORTH),KOLKATA-700115

CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS & LIABILITIES AS ON 30TH SEPTEMBER ' 2020

(Rs. in Lacs)

Particulars	As at 30th September 2020	As at 30th September 2019	As at 31st March 2020
	Reviewed	Reviewed	Reviewed
ASSETS			
FINANCIAL ASSETS			
Cash and Cash Equivalents	2.37	4.36	3.67
Loans	0.30	-	0.23
Investments	409.84	349.18	260.07
Other Financial Assets	1.12	0.75	0.67
NON- FINANCIAL ASSETS			
Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	33.52	40.09	57.18
Property, Plant & Equipment	-	-	-
Other Non-Financial Assets	2.10	2.20	1.13
	449.25	396.59	322.95
EQUITY & LIABILITIES			
LIABILITIES			
FINANCIAL LIABILITIES			
Payables			
i) Trade payables	-	-	-
ii) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small enterprises	-	-	-
ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	1.04	-	0.67
Borrowings	53.90	58.00	53.90
Other Financial Liabilities	0.60	1.33	1.97
NON-FINANCIAL LIABILITIES			
Provisions	-	-	-
Other Non-Financial Liabilities	-	-	-
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)	-	-	-
EQUITY:			
Equity Share Capital	148.20	148.20	148.20
Other Equity	245.51	189.06	118.21
Total	449.25	396.59	322.95

For S N Roy & Co.
Firm Registration No.313054E
Chartered Accountants

(Ranjit Majumdar)
Partner
Membership No. 060098
Date:- 14.11.2020
Place:- Kolkata



For and on behalf of the Board



Dinesh Kumar Pandey
Director
Din: 01676842

JECO EXPORTS & FINANCE LTD

CIN:- L51109WB1982PLC035005

Regd. Office :RAJA ROAD,P.O.SUKCHAR,DIST.24 PARGANAS (NORTH),KOLKATA-700115

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED CASH FLOW FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER,2020

(Amount in Lacs.)

Description	For the half year ended on 30th September 2020	For the half year ended on 30th September 2019
A. Cash Flow From Operating Activities		
Profit/(Loss) for the year after tax	1.20	(2.02)
Adjustment for :		
Interest Paid	-	-
Operating Profit before Working Capital Changes	1.20	(2.02)
Changes in :-		
Loans & Advances	(0.76)	0.58
Trade & Other Payables	(0.37)	2.45
IncomeTax Paid	-	-
Other Current Liabilities/Assets	(1.37)	0.35
Net Cash Flow From Operating Activities (A)	(1.30)	1.36
B. Cash Flow From Investing Activities		
(Increase)/Decrease in Investment	-	-
Net Cash Flow From Investing Activities (B)	-	-
C. Cash Flow From Financing Activities (C)		
Increase/(Decrease) Loans Taken	-	-
Net Cash Flow From Financing Activities (C)	-	-
Net Increase/(Decrease) in Cash and Equivalents	(1.30)	1.36
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Opening Balance)	3.67	3.00
Cash & Cash Equivalents (Closing Balance)	2.37	4.36

Fixed Deposit maturing after three months not considered in Cash & Cash equivalents.

In terms of our report of even date attached here with.

For SN Roy & Co.
Firm Registration No.313054E
Chartered Accountants


(Ranajit Majumdar)
Partner
Membership No. 060098
Date:- 14.11.2020
Place:- Kolkata



For and on behalf of the Board



Dinesh Kumar Pandey
Director
Din: 01676842